

Melanie Bachman Acting Executive Director Connecticut Siting Council 10 Franklin Square New Britain, CT 06051

RE: EM-CING-150-130625 Notice of Completion of Construction for New Cingular Wireless/ AT&T facility at 6 MOUNTAIN RD, WASHINGTON, CT (ATT NO. CT2550)

Dear Ms. Bachman:

The purpose of this letter is to notify you that construction activity associated with the above-referenced decision has been completed.

As part of the decision conditions, the coax was installed in accordance with the recommendation of the Structural Analysis by Centek Eng. dated May 7 and August 19, 2013.

If you have any questions or need any additional information regarding this facility, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Eric Campbell SAI Communications Agent for New Cingular Wireless/AT&T Mobility, Inc. 27 Northwestern Drive Salem, New Hampshire 03079

Cc: Christine Vergati, Cuddy Feder (via US Mail and email) SAI Construction (via email only) Tim Burks, (via email only)



February 3, 2015

Mr. Eric Campbell SAI Communications 27 Northwestern Drive Salem, NH 03079

Re: Tower Modification Certification

Project:	AT&T CT2550 6 Mountain Road, Washington, CT
Tower Owner:	Verizon Wireless 99 East River Drive, East Hartford, CT
Engineer:	Centek Engineering 63-2 North Branford Road, Branford, CT

Centek Project No.: 14042.011 CSC Exempt Mod Reference No.: EM-CING-150-130625

Dear Mr. Campbell,

We are providing this "Tower Modification Certification" with regard to the structural components at the above referenced project.

The following are the basis for substantiating compliance with the tower modification documents prepared by Centek Engineering (Centek Project Number: 13046.000):

- Review of the Centek Engineering Structural Analysis dated 05/07/2013 Rev-1.
- Review of the Centek Engineering Structural Analysis dated 08/19/2013 Rev-3.
- Review of the Centek Engineering Reinforcement Drawings T-1,N-1, N-2, MI-1 and thru S-1 thru S-3 dated 05/07/2013.
- Review of the Centek Engineering Post Modification Inspection Report dated 01/28/2014.
- Field observations by Centek Engineering personnel on 01/27/2014 of the completed modifications which determined all modifications were installed in general compliance with the recommendations of the structural analysis report prepared by Centek Engineering on 08/19/2013 Rev-3.

The modification design prepared by this office demonstrates the tower will not exceed 100 percent of the post construction structural rating. The work under this Contract has been reviewed and found, to the Engineer's best knowledge, information and belief, to be completed in general compliance with the documents referenced above.

Sincerely, Carlo F. Centore, PE Senior Project Manager

